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Economic Optimism Index

Do you think that the general economic condition of the country will improve, stay the same or get

worse over the next 12 months?
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Base: 1,052 British adults 18+, 21st — 27t July 2022
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January 2007 — July 2022
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Net optimism
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Do you think that the general economic condition of the country will improve, stay the same or get

worse over the next 12 months?

Economic Opt
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Boris Johnson’s
government’s
performance:
July 2022

Since Boris Johnson’s
government was re-
elected in December
2019, do you think the
government has done a
good or bad job at...?

I Good job

I Bad job
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Ensuring the public are vaccinated against Covid-19

Responding to the Russian invasion of Ukraine

Dealing with the Covid-19 pandemic

Maximising Britain's influence in the world

Dealing with climate change

Handling Britain's relationship with the EU
Managing the economy

Improving the education system

Handling taxation and public expenditure

Improving the National Health Service

Dealing with crime

Reducing inequalities between different regions

Dealing with the cost of living

Managing immigration
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Boris Johnson’s
government’s
performance:
Among
Conservative
supporters

Since Boris Johnson’s
government was re-
elected in December
2019, do you think the
government has done a
good or bad job at...?

l Good job
I Bad job
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Ensuring the public are vaccinated against Covid-19

Dealing with the Covid-19 pandemic

Responding to the Russian invasion of Ukraine

Maximising Britain's influence in the world
Managing the economy

Handling Britain's relationship with the EU

Dealing with climate change

Handling taxation and public expenditure

Reducing inequalities between different regions

Dealing with the cost of living

Improving the education system

Improving the National Health Service

Dealing with crime

Managing immigration
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Boris Johnson’s
government’s
performance:
Among Labour
supporters

Since Boris Johnson’s
government was re-
elected in December
2019, do you think the
government has done a
good or bad job at...?

I Good job

I Bad job
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Ensuring the public are vaccinated against Covid-19
Responding to the Russian invasion of Ukraine
Dealing with the Covid-19 pandemic
Dealing with climate change

Managing the economy
Dealing with crime
Improving the education system
Maximising Britain's influence in the world
Managing immigration
Handling taxation and public expenditure
Handling Britain's relationship with the EU
Reducing inequalities between different regions
Improving the National Health Service

Dealing with the cost of living

6%

Base: 1,052 British adults 18+, 21st — 27t July 2022,
including 342 Labour party supporters
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Johnson’s I Good job I Bad job
Government’s Improving the National  July 2022
Health Service
: Dec 2021
performance:
Trends July 2022
Dealing with crime Dec 2021
Since Boris Johnson's
government was re-
elected in Decernber ednoation svatem Dec 2021 55%
2019, do you think the Aug 2021
government has done July 2022
_ Reducing ineaualit
a good or bad job at...? Reducing inequalities  Dec 2021 66%
regions (“levelling up”)  Aug 2021 55%
58°%
52%
Maximising Britain’s
influence in the world 49 202'
4%
Dealing with July 2022 59%
climate change Dec 2021 52%

Base: 1,052 British adults 18+, 21st — 27" July 2022
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The Government’s handling of managing the economy

Since Boris Johnson’s government was re-elected in December 2019, do you think
the government has done a good or bad job at...? Managing the economy

April 1998 — July 2022

90% Labour government Conservative government

July 2022

80%
69% 69% /1%

70%
0% 63% Bad job
50%
40%

0% 27% Good job

20%

10%

0%

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

Base: ¢.1,000 British adults 18+ each month &
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The Government’s handling of taxation and public expenditure

Since Boris Johnson’s government was re-elected in December 2019, do you think the
government has done a good or bad job at...? handling taxation and public expenditure

April 1998 — July 2022

90% L abour government Conservative government July 2022
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Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

Base: ¢.1,000 British adults 18+ each month &
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Government spending: increase, maintain or reduce?

I’'d now like you to think about how much the government spends on public services, which is funded by
taxation or government borrowing. Which of the following options, if any, do you think the government
should do? And which one of the following, if any, do you think the government will do under Boris

Joh ’ ?

onnsons steeessor I The Government should IThe Government will

October 2018 October 2019 August 2021 July 2022

Increase spending on
public services, even if -66% - 56% - 49%
that means higher
taxes or more 24% 35% 27%

government borrowing

Keep spending on .
public services at the . 20% - 31% - 34%

current level

45%

28%

36% 28% 34% 5%
Reduce spending on
public services, to I 8% I 10% I 9%
allow for tax cuts or
less government 33% 30% 32% 37%

borrowing

Base: 1,052 British adults 18+, 21st— 27t July 2022
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